Docket No.: APV31935

FÓRM PTO-1895 (Modified) RECC 05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	-04-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trageria 103231214 hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tien-Tsai HSU	Name: HMD BioMedical Inc.
	Name: HMD BioMedical Inc.
	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No. 257, Sec. 1, Jhonghua Rd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 300 Hsinchu City State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP:
Execution Date: January 10, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
	III
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: January 10, 2006
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
CO TO THE REPORT OF THE CONTROL OF T	
1 Company	
THE STANSON	
)	
Additional numbers	Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,674	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.	19-4375
Country: US ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the criginal document.	
Anthomy (/ A)	
Anthony P Vantuuina	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anthony P. Venturino Name of Person Signing	120 April 28,2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(2)((4) 5) 6)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HMD BioMedical Inc. its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING LIQUID SAMPLE		
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was Serial No; or	filed on, and identified by United States	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pater	it was executed on <u>January 10, 2006</u> ,	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the Unite any and all United States Letters Patent which may be grant continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for it representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ASSIGNEE;	ed therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, o all benefits under the International Convention for the	
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal repre improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, gr	owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's	
SIGNED on the date indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS Tien-Tsin HSU	DATE SIGNED	
1) Signature: (184-1544-175U) Name: Tien-Tsai HSU	January 10, 2006	
2) Signature:		
Name: 3) Signature: Name:		
4) Signature: Name:		
5) Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 017822 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 04/28/2006 [

Signature:

Name